## Article 2. Membership

Section 1. The Board shall consist of eight (8) members. In accordance with La. R.S. 25:214(B) and Joint Ordinance JO-023-2020, the Parish Council shall appoint seven (7) members to the Board, each of whom shall be a citizen of Lafayette Parish. The President of Lafayette Parish shall be ex officio, a member of the Board, provided, however, that the President shall have the right to designate another member of the governing authority of the parish to serve in his/her place on the Board in accordance with La. R.S. 25:214(B). The exofficio member of the Board has full voting privileges.

Section 2. All appointments shall be for a term of five (5) years from the date of appointment in accordance with La. R.S. 25:214(B). A Board Member whose term has expired may continue to serve on the Board until such time as the Parish Council appoints a replacement.

Proposed Changes:

## Article 2 Membership

Section 1. The Board shall consist of seven (7) members. In accordance with La. R.S. 25:214(B) and Parish Ordinance PO-034-2023, the Parish Council shall appoint seven (7) members to the Board, each of whom shall be a citizen of Lafayette Parish.

Section 2. All appointments shall be for a term of five (5) years from the date of appointment in accordance.....